Unitranche 24 €855.4m 100% 100% €14.8m 4.0 x 7% 2.8% 0.0% 8.9%

Mezzanine 3 €92.3m 100% 100% €45.0m 5.2 x 0% 2.1% 10.6% 11.3%

Total Portfolio 27 €947.7m 100% 100% €17.8m 4.2 x 6.3% 2.8% 1.0% 9.1%

FOR PROFESSIONAL INVESTORS ONLY

Data as of March 2022. Past performance is not indicative of future results. If the currency in which the past performance
is displayed differs from the currency of the country in which you reside, then you should be aware that due to exchange
rate fluctuations the performance shown may increase or decrease if converted into your local currency.

EURAZEO PRIVATE DEBT

27

100%
Covenants

100%
PE Sponsor Deals

50%

31%

13%
4%

2%

France

Germany

Netherlands

Sweden

Portugal

30%

27%
16%

15%

4%

3%
2%

2%
1%

Commercial & Professional Services

Information Technology

Communication Services

Consumer Durables & Apparel

Capital Goods

Financials

Consumer Services

Health Care

Transportation

Q2 2022

A CONSERVATIVE AND HEALTHY PORTFOLIO 28

EURAZEO PRIVATE DEBT

FOR PROFESSIONAL INVESTORS ONLY

28

EPD
New

Program
Scenarios Leverage

ratio

% of ptf companies with leverage
ICR

% of ptf companies with ICR

>7.0x >6.0x >5.0x <2.0x <3.0x <4.0x

Current situation 4,1x 0% 0% 11% 3,9x 0% 12% 76%

Stress test (-10% EBITDA on all ptf companies) 4,5x 0% 5% 26% 3,5x 0% 41% 88%

Stress test (-20% EBITDA on all ptf companies) 5,1x 5% 16% 53% 3,1x 0% 71% 88%

Stress test (-30% EBITDA on all ptf companies) 5,8x 11% 42% 79% 2,7x 0% 76% 94%

Stress test (-50% EBITDA on Industrials sector)* 5,0x 11% 21% 42% 3,2x 12% 59% 88%

*-15% EBITDA for other sectors / 11% of ptf
companies in Industrials

 LTM EBITDA/cash interests

Source: Eurazeo Investment Manager, as at Q1 2022.

EURAZEO PRIVATE DEBT NEW PROGRAM
ADVANCED PIPELINE AS OF JUNE 2022

29

Q2 2022

FOR PROFESSIONAL INVESTORS ONLY

EURAZEO PRIVATE DEBT

Project Name Country Sector Status Target EZ ticket size Sponsor

Project Gilda Consumer Staples Mandated € 90m Trilantic/Capza

Project Aquila Commercial & Professional Services Mandated € 56m Sagard

Project Onyx 2022 Commercial & Professional Services Mandated € 50m Equistone

Project Rembrandt 2022 Commercial & Professional Services Mandated € 13m Equistone